

11 August 2020

Emanuele Cesana, D.V.M. Director, EU Operation and Institutional Official Envigo RMS Srl Via Ariosto Milan, 21-20091 Italy

Dear Dr. Cesana:

AAALAC International is pleased to convey that Envigo RMS Srl, Milan, Italy is accredited. Our records show that Envigo RMS Srl initially achieved AAALAC International accreditation on 21 June 2016.

This interest, contribution and participation in the AAALAC International accreditation program is valued and appreciated. As you are aware, AAALAC International conducts site visits to institutions and requires being apprised of significant programmatic changes during the interim between these site visits. Should you desire additional information or wish to comment on any aspect of the accreditation process, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Gary L. Borkowski, D.V.M., M.S.

Hary I. Berkovski

Global Director

GLB:dpr 001650